
I

3

4

J

6

RDSOI.,UTION OF THE IOHONO O'ODIIAM I,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,
(Approving FY 2013 Budget Anendm€nt #2 for Baboquivari District Administration)

RESOI,UTION NO. I3.II7

WHERXAS, at a regular sesslon ofthe lohono O'odham Legislative Council held on May 0t, 2Ol3;

and

Baboquivarl Dlstrict Officials presented thelr FY 2013 BudgetAmendment #2i and

thls amendment ls utiti'lng identifred, carryover from FY 20''2, in the amount of

$99,405.37, which will be depleted after this amendment; and

tle FY 2013 BudgetAnendment #2 n€eded for the mentioned budget:

Account Descrlption Personnel Current Budget lncrease Rer'lsed Budget

6005 Occaslonal Appointments $3,000.oo $3,625,00 s6,t25.00

6t20 Workets Cornp, $2,548.93 $2,548.9t s5,097.t6

Account Descrlpdon Operatlonal Current Budget Increase Reds€d Budget

5500 Tralnln g Fees,/Reglstratlon $1,500.o0 $3,500.00 $5,000.00

7000 Supplles-Omce s5,o00.00 s3,000.00 st,000.00

7060 Food $5,OO0.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.o0

7075 Fuel sr0,000.00 s2,soo.00 3r2,500.00

Tloo Udlitles $7,000.o0 $4,000.00 s11,000.00

7l t0 CommuDlcatlon $10,000.00 s5,000.00 srs,000.00

7ass Professional Services $15,000.oo $55,53r.44 $7O,531.44

7400 nM Equiprnent $r,500.00 s3,000.o0 $4,500.00

74lO B"M Vehlcles st,000.00 s4,000.00 $12,000.00

76*0 Emergency Assistance st,000.00 s5,000.00 $13,000.00

Sub Total

Account Descrlpuon Capiaal Current Budget Increase nevised Budget

7500 Malor Capltal c7,000.00 s5,000.00 $r2,000.00

Sub Total $5,000.00

TotalAmount ofBudget
Arnendment#2

$99,405.37

; and

wHERf,AS, after review and discusslon the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council approves the Fy
2013 brdget amendment #2 for Baboquivari District Administration ntilizing
identified FY 2012 carryovers in the amount of$ 99,40.5,37.

NOW THEREFORE' BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono o'odham Legislativc Council revlewed,

8

9

10

1l
t2

l3
14

15

r6

t7

18

l9
20

2l
,)
23

24

)<

26

)1

28

29

30

31

32

33 discussed and approved the Baboquivarl Distrlct Administratlon's Fy 2013 budget



I

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

l0
11
t2
13
t4
t5
16

t7

18

t9

20

2l
,,,

23

24
)1
26
)n

2E

29

30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l

RESOLUTION NO. 13-157
(Approylng FY 2Ol3 Budget Amendment #2 for Baboquivari Distrlct A.lministration)
Page 2 of3

amendment #2, to lncrease their line items identilied above, utilizlng idcntifred FY

2012 carryover otln the amotrnt of$ 99,405'37.

IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this budg€t amendment #2 will increase Baboquivari Dlstrict

Adnlnistration's current Fy 2013 budget amount of$ 613,985,25 to a reviscd amount

of $ 713,390.62 and will also furcrease the overaU district's FY 2013 budget of $

1,747,129.58 to a revised amount of $ 1, t46,534.95.

BE IT FINAILY RESOLVED that any modincatlons, amendments or changes in the iustification

shallbe reviewed and approved by the Budget and Flnance Committee andthe Tohono

O'odham L€gislatlve Council.

Theforegoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councilon the Qfl Day
of!44l!2913 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote ofZtZloJE0 FOR; -O- AGAINSI;

NOT VOTING; and IO3l IIBSENI, pursuant to the powers Yested in the Councll by Artlcle vI'
I f! ofthe constltutlon ofthe Tohono o'odham Natlon, adopted by the Tohono o'odham

ationonlanuarylS,l936;andapprovedbytheActirgDcpntyassistantsecretary-IndianNfairs
on March 6, 1986, pursuant to section 16 ofthe Act ofJune lE, 1934 (48 Stat. 9t4).

./-1 ,.'Z
7 aayor'%q// ,zorz

/

Evonne Wllson, Legislative Secretarl
zAn

a^v or ll I I (114t , zort.
"(/

said Resohtlonwas submltted for app!:oval to the ofrce ofthe chairman ofthe Tohono O'odham
Nation on the q dav of ,t/2
pursurnt to th eiiof,ision. or s."EoZEZ
upon his approval or upon his falluret/o either approve or disapprove it within 48 horrs of

TOIIONO O'ODHAM I,EGISIIITIVE

snbmittal,



1
,
3
4
5

6
7
8
9

l0
11

12
l3
l4
15

t6
t7
18
19
20
2l
22
tl
u
7<

26
)1

28
29
30
31
1)
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
4E
49
50
5l

t1r/*"*ou"o ootn" 4 auy,r........4futr-,2or3

,, *:l?","r""o, | .*.

Returned

, 2013, at

Evonne Wilson, Leglslative Secretary

to the r,egislative Secretary on t n" 4 Auy ot

o'clock, P .ru,

RESOIUTTON NO. I3-I57
FY 2Ol3 BudgetAmendment #2 for Baboquivari District Administration)

Page 3 of3

[ | DTS|PPROVED

IOHONO O'ODIIAM I,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,

NORRIS,IR., CIIAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION



RDSOLIJTION NO. 13-157

ACTION: APPROVING FY 2OI3 BUDGDT AMDNDMENT #2 FOR BABOQUIYARI DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION

MOVED: COI.NCILWOMAN TRANCES MIGUEL SECOND: COI'NCILWOMAN OLIVIA VILLEGAS.LISTON

DATE: MAY 08,2013

DISTRICT LEG ISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQUIVARI
342,0

I. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta Harvev)

2. FRANCES G:.ANTONE (Absent)
(vernon Smith) aPreserr)

17t.0

171 .0

x

x x

CHIJKUT KUK
302.2

I. ETHEL GARCIA
($ra Mae Williams)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
( )

151 . l0

l5l . l0

X

x

GUACHI
244.9

I. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL (,4bsenr)
(Louis L. Johnson) fAe,rer,

122.45

122.45

x

x

X

GUVO
226.7

l. GRACE MANUEL (Absen)
Gloyd Florcs, (Present)

2. PAMELA ANGHILL
(

I 13.35

I 13.35

x

x

HICKIWAN
r86.3

I. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Ortega)

2. SANDRA ORTEGA

93. 15

93. l5

x

x

X

PISINEMO
200.7

I. CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrietta)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Gerald Fayuan0

100.35

100.35

x

x

SAN LUCY
204,6

l. LORRAINE EILER
(Diana Manuel)
JANA MONTANA
(Cloria Ramirez)

2.

102.30

102.30

X

X

SAN XAVIER
215.8

I. HILARION CAMPUS
(Racheal Vilson-Stoner)

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS.LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

r07.90

107.90

X

X

x

SCIITIK TOAK
r69,8

I. FRANCES B. STEPHENS
(Anthonv J. Rios)

2. FREDERICK JOSE
(Phyllis Cachora)

84.90

84.90

x

x

SELLS
4?5.7

1. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kimberly Mull)

2. MARIA ACKERMAN
(

237 .85

237 .85

x

x

x

SIF OIDAK
21t.9

1. NICHOLAS JOSE()
2. MARY LOPEZ

( )

105.95

105.95

x

x

TOTAL 2,780.60 2,780,60 -0- -0- t0t


